O

Herefordshire
Council

Members’ expenses claimed during the period May 2022 to July 2022

Please find below details of the expenses claimed by members during the period May 2021 to July
2021. Only members who have claimed expenses during the period are detailed below.

Please note that expenses may not be claimed in the same quarter as the event or meeting took

place.

Firsthname Surname Meeting or event

Polly

Sebastian

Sebastian
Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian
Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Andrews

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

attending Local Government
Conference Harrogate.
Home-Shirehall-Home (Visit to
Ferrous)

Home-Shirehall-Home (Talk
Community Tour with Emily Lowe)
Home-Shirehall-Home (PA Catch
up)

Home-Kindle Centre-Home
(Charity SAFFA AGM)
Home-Shirehall-Home (Armed
Forces Covenant tour &
Citizenship Ceremony)
Home-Shirehall-Home (PA Catch
Up)

Home-Shirehall-Home (Hereford
City Council Charity Curry Night)
Home-St Marys Church Kington-
Home (Community Thanksgiving
Service)

Home- Castle Green Hereford-
Home (Scouts Parade Dedication
Service)

Home-Forest of Dean Council
Offices-Home (Presentation of
Honorary Freewoman)
Home-Waverly House
Leominster-Plough Lane- Home
(Shaw Healthcare Presentation)
(Chairman Meeting with Claire
Porter Monitoring Officer)
Home-Wye Valley Trust-Home
(A&E Visit)

Home-Leominster- Home
(Planning Site Inspection)
Home-Holy Trinity Church
Hereford-Home (St rededication
Service)

Home-Shire Hall-Home
(Citizenship Ceremony & Hereford
Mayor Making)

Home-Shire Hall- Home (Mayors
Meeting)

Home-Hereford Football Club-
Home (Recce for full council)

Date of
event or
meeting

28/06/22
01/04/22

06/04/22
07/04/22

08/04/22

11/04/22

14/04/22

23/04/22

23/04/22

24/04/22

28/04/22

03/05/22
04/05/22

05/05/22

08/05/22

09/05/22

10/05/22

11/05/22

Expenses

type

Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage

Mileage

Mileage
Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage
Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage
Mileage

Mileage

Number
of miles
claimed

384.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

45.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

40.00

44.00

112.00

45.00

44.00

20.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

Amount
Claimed

172.80

19.80

19.80

19.80

20.25

19.80

19.80

19.80

18.00

19.80

50.40

20.25

19.80

9.00

19.80

19.80

19.80

19.80



Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Home-Cathedral Hereford-Home
(London Bride Meeting)

Home-St Marys Church Burghill-
Home (Sally Robertson BEM
Presentation)
Home-Courtyard-Home (lan
Archer Courtyard Visit))

Home-St Martins Church
Hereford-Home (ClIr Funeral for
Glenda Powell)

Home-Shell Store Rotherwas-
Home (Queens Award for
Enterprise Presentation)
Home-Leominster-Home (Royal
Visit)

Home-Hereford Football Club-
Home (Full Council)
Home-Leominster OId Priory-
Home (Evening Leominster Mayor
Making)

Home-St Martins Church-Home
(SAS Falklands Service)
Home-Hereford Cathedral-Home
(Mayors Thanksgiving Service)
Home-Cannon Pyon-Home
(Planning Site Visits)

Home-Much Marcle-Home
(Official Launch of Royal Three
Counties Show)

Home-Plough Lane-Home
(Planning Meeting)

Home-Shell Store Rotherwas-
Home (NMITE Presentation)
Home-Ross-on-Wye-Home (Civic
Service Recce)

Home-Shire Hall-Home (Civic
Liaison Officer Catch Up)
Home-Much Marcle-Home (Recce
for Visit)

Home-Much Markle-Home
(Queens Platinum Jubilee
Celebration)

Home-Shire Hall- Home (Catch up
with PA)

Home-Shire hall-Home (Rosalie
Schultz Budget Catch Up)
(Citizenship Ceremony))
Home-Shirehall-Home (Mayors
Meeting)

Home-Shirehall-Home (Catch up
with PA)

Home-Royal Three Countie Show
Gound Malvern- Home (Royal
Three Counties Show)
Home-Worcester Cathedral-Home
(St Johns Ambulance Service)
Parking at Worcester for St Johns
Ambulance service

13/05/22

14/05/22

16/05/22

16/05/22

18/05/22

19/05/22

20/05/22

21/05/22

21/05/22

22/05/22

23/05/22

23/05/22

24/05/22

24/05/22

25/05/22

30/05/22

31/05/22

04/06/22

08/06/22

13/06/22

14/06/22

16/06/22

17/06/22

18/06/22

18/06/22

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage
Mileage

Mileage

Mileage
Mileage
Mileage

Mileage

Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage
Mileage

Mileage

Mileage
Mileage

Car Parking

44.00

42.00

44.00

44.00

50.00

20.00

44.00

20.00

46.00

45.00

56.00

62.00

44.00

50.00

80.00

44.00

62.00

62.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

44.00

66.00

62.00

0.00

19.80

18.90

19.80

19.80

22.50

9.00

19.80

9.00

20.70

20.25

25.20

27.90

19.80

22.50

36.00

19.80

27.90

27.90

19.80

19.80

19.80

19.80

29.70

27.90

3.60



Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Sebastian

Clare

Clare

Clare

Clare

Clare

Clare

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Bowen

Davies

Davies

Davies

Davies

Davies

Davies

Home- Hereford Cathedral-Home
(Armed Forces Service Falklands)
Home-Shirehall-Home (Armed
Forces Flag Raising Ceremony)
Home-Courtyard-Home
(Lancaster Film Showing)
Home-Shell Store-Home (Military
Business Showcasing )
Home-Shirehall-Home (PA Catch
up) (Light Infantry Museum
Opening)

Home-Ross-Home (Armed Forces
Day Ceremony)
Home-Harrogate(Local
Government Association
Conference)

Dinner at Local Government
Association Conference

Dinner at Local Government
Association Conference

Harrogate-Home (Local
Government Association Return)
Harrogate-Home (Local
Government Association Return)
(P1:Mileage rate from 3.5k miles
= 45)

Parking at Local Government
Association Conference
Breakfast at Local Government
Association Conference

Planning site visit, home to
Bushbank and Clehonger via
picking up Cllr Bowen

Home to Plough Lane and return,
Planning Committee

Home to Plough Lane and return.
Council

Home to Plough Lane and return.
Council

Planning site visit, home to
Dormington and return

Home to Plough Lane and Return
- Planning Committee

19/06/22

20/06/22

21/06/22

22/06/22

23/06/22

25/06/22

27/06/22

27/06/22

29/06/22

30/06/22

30/06/22

27/07/22

28/07/22

05/05/22

06/05/22

13/05/22

20/05/22

23/05/22

24/05/22

Mileage
Mileage
Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage
Subsistence

Subsistence

Mileage

Mileage
Car Parking

Subsistence
Home to
work
Mileage
(Members
only)
Home to
work
Mileage
(Members
only)
Home to
work
Mileage
(Members
only)
Home to
work
Mileage
(Members
only)
Home to
work
Mileage
(Members
only)
Home to
work
Mileage

44.00

44.00

43.00

47.00

46.00

82.00

220.00

0.00

0.00

178.00

42.00

0.00

0.00

61.60

28.80

28.80

28.80

29.60

28.80

19.80

19.80

19.35

21.15

20.70

36.90

99.00

30.00

42.02

89.00

21.00

40.00

7.95

27.72

12.96

12.96

12.96

13.32

12.96



Carole

Kema

Kema

Kema

Kema

Kema

Kema

Kema
John

John

John

John

John

John

David

David

Gandy

Guthrie

Guthrie

Guthrie

Guthrie

Guthrie

Guthrie

Guthrie
Hardwick

Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hardwick
Hitchiner

Hitchiner

Home to Hereford FC for Full
Council and return home

Full Council Meeting at the Three
Counties Hotel, Hereford HR2
7BP

Full Council Meeting at the Three
Counties Hotel, Belmont Road,
Belmont, Hereford, HR2 7BP

Full Council Meeting at Three
Counties Hotel, Belmont Road,
Belmont, Hereford, HR2 7BP

Full Council Meeting at The
Hereford Suite, Hereford FC,
Edgar Street, Hereford, HR4 9JU

Annual Council Meeting at the
Hereford Suite, Hereford Football
Club, Edgar Street HR4 9JU

Full Council Meeting (Budget
Setting) at the Three Counties
Hotel, Hereford

Full Council Meeting at the Three
Counties Hotel, Hereford
ExtraOrd Council - Plough return
Council Meeting - Football club
return

Planning Site Visit - St Mich
Hospice return

Planning Committee - Plough
return

Planning Site Visits as per agenda
return home

Planning Committee - Plough
Lane return

Harrogate to Hereford return from
LGA conference

Leominster to Harrogate LGA
Conference

20/05/22

28/01/22

11/02/22

04/03/22

20/05/22

09/06/22

09/06/22

09/06/22
13/05/22

20/05/22

23/05/22

24/05/22

28/06/22

29/06/22

30/06/22

27/06/22

(Members
only)
Home to
work
Mileage
(Members
only)
Home to
work
Mileage
(Members
only)
Home to
work
Mileage
(Members
only)
Home to
work
Mileage
(Members
only)
Home to
work
Mileage
(Members
only)
Home to
work
Mileage
(Members
only)
Home to
work
Mileage
(Members
only)
Home to
work
Mileage
(Members
only)
Mileage

Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage

Mileage

34.00

14.00

14.00

14.00

11.00

11.00

14.00

28.00
16.00

14.00

12.00

16.00

80.00

16.00

210.00

205.00

15.30

6.30

6.30

6.30

4.95

4.95

6.30

12.60
7.20

6.30

5.40

7.20

36.00

7.20

94.50

102.50



David

David

Phillip

Phillip

Jonathan
Jonathan

Louis

Yolande

Yolande

Yolande

Hitchiner

Hitchiner

Howells

Howells

Lester
Lester

Stark

Watson

Watson

Watson

Leominster to pick up Clir Phillips
en route to Harrogate

To Worcester. Chamber of
Commerce awards ceremony
Children and Young People
Scrutiny Committee Meeting at
Plough Lane

Travel to Local Government
Association Children's Services
Lead Members and Scrutiny
Chairs' quarterly meeting in
Warwick

Council meeting

Scrutiny committee

Attended the Scrutiny
Management Board in Plough
Lane

Travel from home to Plough Lane
return for the Planning &
Regulatory Committee

Scrutiny Management Committee:

return from home to Plough Lane
via A49

Planning & Regulatory - bicycled
from home to Plough Laneto
plough lane via ross, Bridstow,
Hoarwithy, Little Dewchurch then
cycle route thru Hereford city

27/06/22

07/07/22

26/04/22

14/04/22

04/03/22
21/03/22

16/06/22

24/05/22

16/06/22

29/06/22

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage

Mileage
Mileage
Mileage

Mileage

Motorcycle
Mileage

Motorcycle
Mileage

Bicycle
Mileage

15.00

62.00

32.00

159.00

31.00
29.00

33.00

36.00

36.00

40.00

6.75

27.90

14.40

71.55

13.95
13.05

14.85

8.64

8.64

8.00

4,471.40 2,131.83



