Herefordshire Council

Members' expenses claimed during the period May 2022 to July 2022

Please find below details of the expenses claimed by members during the period May 2021 to July 2021. Only members who have claimed expenses during the period are detailed below.

Please note that expenses may not be claimed in the same quarter as the event or meeting took place.

Firstname	Surname	Meeting or event	Date of event or meeting	Expenses type	Number of miles claimed	Amount Claimed
Polly	Andrews	attending Local Government Conference Harrogate. Home-Shirehall-Home (Visit to	28/06/22	Mileage	384.00	172.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Ferrous) Home-Shirehall-Home (Talk	01/04/22	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Community Tour with Emily Lowe) Home-Shirehall-Home (PA Catch	06/04/22	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	up)	07/04/22	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Home-Kindle Centre-Home (Charity SAFFA AGM) Home-Shirehall-Home (Armed	08/04/22	Mileage	45.00	20.25
Sebastian	Bowen	Forces Covenant tour & Citizenship Ceremony) Home-Shirehall-Home (PA Catch	11/04/22	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Up)	14/04/22	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Home-Shirehall-Home (Hereford City Council Charity Curry Night) Home-St Marys Church Kington-	23/04/22	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Home (Community Thanksgiving Service) Home- Castle Green Hereford-	23/04/22	Mileage	40.00	18.00
Sebastian	Bowen	Home (Scouts Parade Dedication Service) Home-Forest of Dean Council	24/04/22	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Offices-Home (Presentation of Honorary Freewoman) Home-Waverly House Leominster-Plough Lane- Home (Shaw Healthcare Presentation) (Chairman Meeting with Claire	28/04/22	Mileage	112.00	50.40
Sebastian	Bowen	Porter Monitoring Officer) Home-Wye Valley Trust-Home	03/05/22	Mileage	45.00	20.25
Sebastian	Bowen	(A&E Visit) Home-Leominster- Home	04/05/22	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	(Planning Site Inspection) Home-Holy Trinity Church	05/05/22	Mileage	20.00	9.00
Sebastian	Bowen	Hereford-Home (St rededication Service) Home-Shire Hall-Home	08/05/22	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	(Citizenship Ceremony & Hereford Mayor Making) Home-Shire Hall- Home (Mayors	09/05/22	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Meeting)	10/05/22	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Home-Hereford Football Club- Home (Recce for full council)	11/05/22	Mileage	44.00	19.80

Sebastian	Bowen	Home-Cathedral Hereford-Home (London Bride Meeting) Home-St Marys Church Burghill-	13/05/22	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Home (Sally Robertson BEM Presentation) Home-Courtyard-Home (Ian	14/05/22	Mileage	42.00	18.90
Sebastian	Bowen	Archer Courtyard Visit)) Home-St Martins Church	16/05/22	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Hereford-Home (Cllr Funeral for Glenda Powell) Home-Shell Store Rotherwas-	16/05/22	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Home (Queens Award for Enterprise Presentation)	18/05/22	Mileage	50.00	22.50
Sebastian	Bowen	Home-Leominster-Home (Royal Visit) Home-Hereford Football Club-	19/05/22	Mileage	20.00	9.00
Sebastian	Bowen	Home (Full Council) Home-Leominster Old Priory-	20/05/22	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Home (Evening Leominster Mayor Making) Home-St Martins Church-Home	21/05/22	Mileage	20.00	9.00
Sebastian	Bowen	(SAS Falklands Service) Home-Hereford Cathedral-Home	21/05/22	Mileage	46.00	20.70
Sebastian	Bowen	(Mayors Thanksgiving Service)	22/05/22	Mileage	45.00	20.25
Sebastian	Bowen	Home-Cannon Pyon-Home (Planning Site Visits) Home-Much Marcle-Home	23/05/22	Mileage	56.00	25.20
Sebastian	Bowen	(Official Launch of Royal Three Counties Show)	23/05/22	Mileage	62.00	27.90
Sebastian	Bowen	Home-Plough Lane-Home (Planning Meeting)	24/05/22	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Home-Shell Store Rotherwas- Home (NMITE Presentation) Home-Ross-on-Wye-Home (Civic	24/05/22	Mileage	50.00	22.50
Sebastian	Bowen	Service Recce)	25/05/22	Mileage	80.00	36.00
Sebastian	Bowen	Home-Shire Hall-Home (Civic Liaison Officer Catch Up) Home-Much Marcle-Home (Recce	30/05/22	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	for Visit) Home-Much Markle-Home	31/05/22	Mileage	62.00	27.90
Sebastian	Bowen	(Queens Platinum Jubilee Celebration) Home-Shire Hall- Home (Catch up	04/06/22	Mileage	62.00	27.90
Sebastian	Bowen	with PA) Home-Shire hall-Home (Rosalie	08/06/22	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Schultz Budget Catch Up) (Citizenship Ceremony)) Home-Shirehall-Home (Mayors	13/06/22	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Meeting)	14/06/22	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Home-Shirehall-Home (Catch up with PA) Home-Royal Three Countie Show	16/06/22	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Gound Malvern- Home (Royal Three Counties Show)	17/06/22	Mileage	66.00	29.70
Sebastian	Bowen	Home-Worcester Cathedral-Home (St Johns Ambulance Service)	18/06/22	Mileage	62.00	27.90
Sebastian	Bowen	Parking at Worcester for St Johns Ambulance service	18/06/22	Car Parking	0.00	3.60

		Home- Hereford Cathedral-Home				
Sebastian	Bowen	(Armed Forces Service Falklands) Home-Shirehall-Home (Armed	19/06/22	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	Forces Flag Raising Ceremony) Home-Courtyard-Home	20/06/22	Mileage	44.00	19.80
Sebastian	Bowen	(Lancaster Film Showing) Home-Shell Store-Home (Military	21/06/22	Mileage	43.00	19.35
Sebastian	Bowen	Business Showcasing) Home-Shirehall-Home (PA Catch up) (Light Infantry Museum	22/06/22	Mileage	47.00	21.15
Sebastian	Bowen	Opening) Home-Ross-Home (Armed Forces	23/06/22	Mileage	46.00	20.70
Sebastian	Bowen	Day Ceremony) Home-Harrogate(Local Government Association	25/06/22	Mileage	82.00	36.90
Sebastian	Bowen	Conference) Dinner at Local Government	27/06/22	Mileage	220.00	99.00
Sebastian	Bowen	Association Conference Dinner at Local Government	27/06/22	Subsistence	0.00	30.00
Sebastian	Bowen	Association Conference Harrogate-Home (Local	29/06/22	Subsistence	0.00	42.02
Sebastian	Bowen	Government Association Return) Harrogate-Home (Local Government Association Return)	30/06/22	Mileage	178.00	89.00
Sebastian	Bowen	(P1:Mileage rate from 3.5k miles = 45)	30/06/22	Mileage	42.00	21.00
Sebastian	Bowen	Parking at Local Government Association Conference	27/07/22	Car Parking	0.00	40.00
Sebastian	Bowen	Breakfast at Local Government Association Conference	28/07/22	Subsistence Home to	0.00	7.95
Clare	Davies	Planning site visit, home to Bushbank and Clehonger via picking up Cllr Bowen	05/05/22	work Mileage (Members only) Home to work	61.60	27.72
Clare	Davies	Home to Plough Lane and return, Planning Committee	06/05/22	Mileage (Members only) Home to work	28.80	12.96
Clare	Davies	Home to Plough Lane and return. Council	13/05/22	Mileage (Members only) Home to work	28.80	12.96
Clare	Davies	Home to Plough Lane and return. Council	20/05/22	Mileage (Members only) Home to work	28.80	12.96
Clare	Davies	Planning site visit, home to Dormington and return	23/05/22	Mileage (Members only) Home to	29.60	13.32
Clare	Davies	Home to Plough Lane and Return - Planning Committee	24/05/22	work Mileage	28.80	12.96

				(Members only) Home to		
				work Mileage		
Carole	Gandy	Home to Hereford FC for Full Council and return home	20/05/22	(Members only) Home to	34.00	15.30
		Full Council Meeting at the Three		work Mileage		
Kema	Guthrie	Counties Hotel, Hereford HR2 7BP	28/01/22	(Members only) Home to	14.00	6.30
		Full Council Meeting at the Three		work Mileage		
Kema	Guthrie	Counties Hotel, Belmont Road, Belmont, Hereford, HR2 7BP	11/02/22	(Members only) Home to	14.00	6.30
		Full Council Meeting at Three		work Mileage		
Kema	Guthrie	Counties Hotel, Belmont Road, Belmont, Hereford, HR2 7BP	04/03/22	(Members only) Home to	14.00	6.30
		Full Council Meeting at The Hereford Suite, Hereford FC,		work Mileage (Members		
Kema	Guthrie	Edgar Street, Hereford, HR4 9JU	20/05/22	only) Home to	11.00	4.95
		Annual Council Meeting at the Hereford Suite, Hereford Football		work Mileage (Members		
Kema	Guthrie	Club, Edgar Street HR4 9JU	09/06/22	only) Home to work	11.00	4.95
		Full Council Meeting (Budget Setting) at the Three Counties		Mileage (Members		
Kema	Guthrie	Hotel, Hereford	09/06/22	only) Home to work	14.00	6.30
		Full Council Meeting at the Three		Mileage (Members		
Kema John	Guthrie Hardwick	Counties Hotel, Hereford ExtraOrd Council - Plough return Council Meeting - Football club	09/06/22 13/05/22	only) Mileage	28.00 16.00	12.60 7.20
John	Hardwick	return Planning Site Visit - St Mich	20/05/22	Mileage	14.00	6.30
John	Hardwick	Hospice return Planning Committee - Plough	23/05/22	Mileage	12.00	5.40
John	Hardwick	return Planning Site Visits as per agenda	24/05/22	Mileage	16.00	7.20
John	Hardwick	return home Planning Committee - Plough	28/06/22	Mileage	80.00	36.00
John	Hardwick	Lane return Harrogate to Hereford return from	29/06/22	Mileage	16.00	7.20
David	Hitchiner	LGA conference Leominster to Harrogate LGA	30/06/22	Mileage	210.00	94.50
David	Hitchiner	Conference	27/06/22	Mileage	205.00	102.50

		Leominster to pick up Cllr Phillips				
David	Hitchiner	en route to Harrogate	27/06/22	Mileage	15.00	6.75
		To Worcester. Chamber of				
David	Hitchiner	Commerce awards ceremony	07/07/22	Mileage	62.00	27.90
		Children and Young People				
		Scrutiny Committee Meeting at	/ /			
Phillip	Howells	Plough Lane	26/04/22	Mileage	32.00	14.40
		Travel to Local Government				
		Association Children's Services Lead Members and Scrutiny				
		Chairs' quarterly meeting in				
Phillip	Howells	Warwick	14/04/22	Mileage	159.00	71.55
Jonathan	Lester	Council meeting	04/03/22	Mileage	31.00	13.95
Jonathan	Lester	Scrutiny committee	21/03/22	Mileage	29.00	13.05
oonaanan	200101	Attended the Scrutiny	21,00,22	mileage	20.00	10100
		Management Board in Plough				
Louis	Stark	Lane	16/06/22	Mileage	33.00	14.85
		Travel from home to Plough Lane				
		return for the Planning &		Motorcycle		
Yolande	Watson	Regulatory Committee	24/05/22	Mileage	36.00	8.64
		Scrutiny Management Committee:				
Valanda	\A/ata av	return from home to Plough Lane	40/00/00	Motorcycle	20.00	0.04
Yolande	Watson	via A49 Blopping & Regulatory biovolod	16/06/22	Mileage	36.00	8.64
		Planning & Regulatory - bicycled from home to Plough Laneto				
		plough lane via ross, Bridstow,				
		Hoarwithy, Little Dewchurch then		Bicycle		
Yolande	Watson	cycle route thru Hereford city	29/06/22	Mileage	40.00	8.00
		,		0	4,471.40	2,131.83
					, -	